

वेबसाइटःwww.bankofbaroda.in

ईमेल corp.pr@bankofbaroda.com

स्थान/Place: Mumbai तारीख/Date: 26.07.2023

प्रेसविज्ञप्ति /Press Release

Bank of Baroda Introduces Fixed Rate of Interest option on Baroda Car Loans

New Car Loan Customers can now choose between fixed and floating rates of interest on car loans

Mumbai, July 26, 2023: Bank of Baroda (Bank), one of India's leading public sector banks, announced the introduction of a fixed rate of interest on Bank of Baroda Car Loans. Borrowers now have the option of choosing between fixed and floating rate of interest on Baroda Car Loans, based on their preference. The fixed rate of interest for Baroda Car Loans is pegged to the Bank's 1-year MCLR and is applicable for purchase of a new car, including Electric Vehicles.

The interest rate, which is linked to a borrower's credit profile, will remain unchanged during the entire tenure of the loan. Further, the interest on Bank of Baroda car loans (both fixed and floating) is calculated on the Daily Reducing Balance method as against the more prevalent Monthly Reducing Balance method, making it more attractive for borrowers.

Shri Harshadkumar T Solanki, General Manager - Mortgages & Other Retail Assets, Bank of Baroda said, "We are pleased to introduce a fixed rate of interest option on car loans, giving borrowers the flexibility to choose between a fixed and floating rate of interest. A fixed rate of interest that will remain unchanged across the duration of the loan will eliminate the impact brought about by the fluctuation in the interest rate. The addition of a Fixed ROI option makes Baroda Car Loans even more competitive and attractive."

Applicants can apply and avail a Bank of Baroda Car Loan digitally by visiting the <u>Baroda Digital Car Loan</u> page on the Bank's website or applying through the Bank's mobile app – bob World or by visiting the nearest bank branch.

Moreover, under the Bank's Baroda Earth initiative to protect, preserve and conserve the environment, the Bank has been implementing the 'Plant A Tree' programme where the Bank plants a fruit bearing tree on behalf of its customers for every Auto Loan or Home Loan disbursed. Over the last one year, the Bank has planted 1.85 lakh trees.

For details on Bank of Baroda Car Loan rates, click here.

About Bank of Baroda

Founded on 20th July, 1908 by Sir Maharaja Sayajirao Gaekwad III, Bank of Baroda is one of the leading commercial banks in India. At 63.97% stake, it is majorly owned by the Government of India. The Bank serves its global customer base of ~165 million through over 70,000 touch points spread across 17 countries in five continents. Through Its state-of-the-art digital banking platforms, it provides all banking products and services in a seamless and hassle-free manner. The Bank's bob World mobile app provides customers with a saving, investing, borrowing, and shopping experience, all under one single app. The app also serves non-customers by enabling account opening through video KYC. The Bank's vision matches its



diverse clientele base and instills a sense of trust and security. It is moving well in that direction and bob World is a testimony of its roadmap towards Digital Transformation.

- Visit us at www.bankofbaroda.in
- Facebook https://www.facebook.com/bankofbaroda/
- Twitter https://twitter.com/bankofbaroda
- Instagram https://www.instagram.com/officialbankofbaroda/
- YouTube https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCdf14FHPLt7omkE9CmyrVHA
- LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/company/bankofbaroda/

For media queries, please contact:

Bank of Baroda contact: Phiroza Choksi | +91 9820363681 | corp.pr@bankofbaroda.com Perfect Relations - Sneha Joshi | +91 9833004482 | Sneha.Joshi@dentsu.com